

LIVERPOOL PLAINS SHIRE COUNCIL OUTDOOR DINING POLICY

Version	Date	Resolution No	Details
1	31 July 2019	3312	Replaces Footpath Dining Policy and Structures (Items) on Footpaths and Council Land Policy.



App A - Outdoor Dining Policy 2019.p

POLICY OBJECTIVE

The objective of this policy is for Council to establish a framework to encourage outdoor lifestyle by promoting the benefits of Outdoor Dining within the Liverpool Plains Shire.

RELEVANT LEGISLATION

Local Government Act 1993 Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979 Roads Act 1993 Crown Lands Management Act 2016

EFFECTIVE DATE AND POLICY REVIEW

The policy shall be reviewed every four years or earlier if required by legislation, Council resolution or recommendation of the General Manager. If the policy is not reviewed within this timeframe, it remains active until such time as it is reviewed or revoked by Council.

This policy comes i	nto effect on 31 July 2019.	
Signed by General	Manager	J.S. J. J.
		R S (Ron) van Katywk
Date Approved	31 July 2019	

POLICY

1 POLICY STATEMENT

- 1.1 Liverpool Plains Shire Council is committed to providing the best outcomes for the community by working in conjunction with the NSW State Government, Office of Small Business Commission to establish a framework for establishing and operating outdoor dining areas.
- 1.2 To achieve this, Liverpool Plains Shire Council will adopt the NSW Government Small Business Commissioner NSW Outdoor Dining Policy 2019.
- 1.3 Council may elect to review and adopt, at least once during its term, each Council Policy. This particular Policy should be read in conjunction with the NSW Government Small Business Commisioner NSW Outdoor Dining Policy 2019 and the NSW Government Small Business Commisioner NSW Outdoor Dining User Guide 2019.